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Unclaimed Property-Notice of Election by Public Trustee to Become Manager Under Public Trust Office Act 1957, Part V 

WHEREAS, after due inquiry, it is not known where the owners of certain shares in Oamaru Farmers' Saleyards Co. Ltd. are or whether 
they are alive or dead; and whereas those shares have a nominal value of $2 each and are fully paid up; and whereas those shares 
are described in the Schedule hereto by reference to the names of the holders thereof as shown by the company's records, the last-known 
addresses and descriptions of those holders respectively, the years in which they became registered as holders thereof and the number of 
shares held by them respectively; and whereas the gross value of the said shares (as estimated by the Public Trustee) does not exceed 
$4,000 and the Public Trustee is satisfied that he shouid become the manager of the said shares; now therefore in exercise of the 
authority conferred on him by subsection (2) of section 80 of the said Act the Public Trustee hereby elects to be the manager of the 
said shares under Part V of the said Act. 

Dated at Wellington this 11th day of December 1967. 

Name of Shareholder 

Ambler, George .. 
Anderson, James Stewart 
Aitchison, Archibald 
Beck, Thomas .. 
Bishop, John 
Burgess, John .. . . 
Cockerell, Benjamin James 
Conlan, Ellen .. 
Corbett, David .. 
Craig, James 
Crothers, William 
Cunningham, Henry 
Cuthbertson, Thomas 
Collis, George Arthur 
Cunningham, James 
Cook, Naria Alice 
Dalgety, James Scott 
Doyle, Michael 
Edwards, Herbert 
Elder, James Robertson 
Freeman, Frederick 
Gillespie, John .. 
Glen, James and Robert Alfred 
Goodall, George 
Hall, John .. 
Hall, Thomas .. 
Haugh, Robert Gordon 
Hedley, Alan .. . . 
Henderson, John, Jnr. .. 
Hill, Robert William 
Howden, William Chalmers .. 
Hughes, William Edward de Coursey 
James, Joseph .. 
Johnston, John 
Johnston, William 
Johnson, Thomas 
King, Thomas Lunan 
Lennie, John 
McGimpsey, William 
McGradie, Peter 
McGregor, Robert 
McInnes, James 
McInnes, Archibald 
McPhee, Allan 
McKay, David 
Marshall, William .. 
Nicholson, Thomas Henry 
Oats, Reginald Thomas .. 
O'Brien, Jeremia 
Paterson, Thomas .. 
Paterson, Thomas Douglas 
Patterson, Alexander Campbell 
Reid, Charles William 
Robertson, William 
Robertson, James 
Ross, Angus 
Sim, John 
Schluter, Henry 
Simpson, Alexander 
Simpson, William 
Shaw, John 
Seth-Smith, Walter 
Smillie, Robert 
Stevenson, John 
Stevenson, James .. 
Stevens, William Edward 
Sutherland, Alexander 
Sutherland, William 
Souness, John .. 
Sewell, Wm Thompson 
Thomson, Thomas 
Treaky, Patrick 
Turfis, James 
Walsh, Michael 
Warwick, William 
Watson, Henry 
Webber, Henry 
Wilson, Thomas 
Williams, Peter 
Godsall, Alfred 
Taylor, John .. 

SCHEDULE 

Last Known Address 

Hilderthorpe .. 
Whitstone 
Hampden 
Rother Street, Oamaru 
Hilderthorpe .. 
Maheno 
Pukeuri 
Ngapara 
Care of Sir G. Clifford, Christchurch 
Hilderthorpe .. 
Gore 
Care of N.O. Farmers Co-op., Oamaru 
Wanganui 
Waimakaka .. .. 
357 Madras Street, Christchurch 
Livingstone 
Kakanui 
Weston 
Oamaru 
Riversdale 
Friston 
Awamoko .. 
Happy Home, Wallingford, Waipukurau .. 
Hilderthorpe .. 
Peebles 
Papakaio 
Tokarahi 
Oamaru 
Awamoko 
Oamaru 
Island Cliff 
364 Papanui Road, Christchurch 
Paroa, via Greymouth .. 
Georgetown 
Windsor 
Oamaru 
Awamoko 
Duntroon 
Windsor 
Burleigh, Bulls 
Hilderthorpe ., 
5 Bright Street, Belleknowes, Dunedin 
Thames Street, Oamaru 
Kaura Hill 
Severn Street, Oamaru 
Herbert 
Pukeuri 
Kakanui 
Oamaru 
Awamoa 
Herbert 
Oamaru 
Windsor 
Herbert 
Kakanui 
Herbert 
Weston 
Pukeuri 
Otiake 
Otiake 
Incholme 
Ohakune 
Georgetown 
Glenavy 
North Road, Temuka .. ., 
Lousdale, New Brighton Christchurch 
Duntroon 
Duntroon 
Clydevale, Balc1utha 
Waiareka Junction 
Gisborne 
Ngapara 
Weston 
Ngapara 
Otiake 
Box 121, Hastings 
Ngapara 
Herbert 
Oamaru 
Peebles 
Kokoamo 

A. E. KENNARD, Publ1c Trustee. 

Description 

Farmer 
Farmer 
Dealer 
Retired farmer 
Farmer 
Farmer 
Farmer 
Farmer 
Farmer 
Farmer 
Farmer 
Farmer 
Farmer 
Farmer 
Confectioner 
Married woman 
Farmer 
Hotelkeeper 
Farmer 
Farmer 
Farmer 
Farmer 

Farmer 
Farmer 
Farmer 
Farmer " 
Stock agent 
Farmer 
Farmer 
Farmer 
Farmer 
Farmer 
Farmer 
Farmer " 
Stock dealer 
Farmer .. 
Farm labourer 
Farmer 
Farmer 
Farmer 
Farmer 
Farmer 
Farmer 
Farmer 
Sheepfarmer 
Farmer 
Farmer " 
Stable proprietor 
Farmer 
Farmer 
Cabman 
Farmer 
Farmer 
Farmer 
Farmer 
Farmer 
Farmer 
Farmer 
Farmer 
Farmer 
Farmer 
Farmer 
Farmer 
Farmer 
Surgeon 
Farmer 
Butcher 
Farmer 
Farmer .. 
Sheep buyer 
Hotelkeeper 
Farmer 
Farm overseer 
Surfaceman 
Sheep buyer 
Butcher 
Farmer 
Auctioneer .. 
Farmer 
Farmer 

Year 
Entered 

on 
Register 

1905 
1905 
1905 
1905 
1905 
1905 
1905 
1905 
1905 
1905 
1905 
1905 
1905 
1905 
1907 
1948 
1905 
1905 
1905 
1905 
1905 
1905 
1905 
1905 
1905 
1905 
1905 
1905 
1905 
1905 
1905 
1905 
1905 
1905 
1905 
1908 
1905 
1905 
1905 
1905 
1905 
1905 
1905 
1928 
1905 
1905 
1905 
1905 
1905 
1905 
1905 
1905 
1905 
1905 
1905 
1905 
1905 
1905 
1905 
1905 
1905 
1905 
1905 
1905 
1905 
1905 
1905 
1905 
1905 
1935 
1905 
1905 
1905 
1905 
1905 
1905 
1905 
1905 
1905 
1905 
1926 

No. 
of 

Shares 
2 

11 
11 
1 
1 
5 
1 
5 
8 

11 
16 

5 
5 
5 

11 
5 
2 
5 
5 
5 

10 
2 

11 
2 
2 
2 

11 
5 
5 

20 
11 
11 
2 

10 
5 
5 

10 
1 
5 
5 
1 

15 
5 
8 
5 
5 
1 

12 
11 
10 
5 
1 

20 
11 
12 

5 
5 
5 
3 

11 
11 

5 
2 
2 
5 
2 
5 

20 
5 

21 
5 
5 
5 
2 
1 
2 
5 
2 
5 
2 

15 


